
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA 

MADISON COOK, TESSA PARKER,   ) 
MARGARET WOLFE, and     ) 
LINDA WALTON, on behalf of themselves and ) 
all others similarly situated, and COBB   ) 
COUNTY DEMOCRACY CENTER,  ) 

) 
Plaintiffs ) 

vs. ) Civil Action No.: 
)  

COBB COUNTY BOARD OF  ) 
ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION,  ) 
JANINE EVELER,  ) EMERGENCY RELIEF 
in her official capacity as Cobb County Director  ) REQUESTED 
of Elections and Registration,  ) 
and STEVEN F. BRUNING, TORI SILAS,  ) 
JESSICA M. BROOKS, PAT GARTLAND,  ) 
JENNIFER MOSBACHER, in their official  ) 
capacities as members of the Cobb County Board  ) 
of Registration and Elections; BRAD  ) 
RAFFENSPERGER, Secretary of State  ) 
of Georgia, in his official capacity, GEORGIA  )  
STATE ELECTION BOARD, WILLIAM S.  ) 
DUFFEY, JR., MATTHEW MASHBURN,  ) 
SARA TINDALL GHAZAL, EDWARD  ) 
LINDSEY, and JANICE W. JOHNSTON,  ) 
Members of the Georgia State Election Board,  ) 
in their official capacities, ) 
 ) 

Defendants. ) 
 

VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL AS TO SOME DEFENDANTS  

Plaintiffs Madison Cook, Tessa Parker, Margaret Wolfe, and Linda Walton, on behalf of 
themselves and all others similarly situated, and Cobb County Democracy Center, by and through 
the undersigned attorneys, move to voluntarily dismiss the following defendants:  

1. BRAD RAFFENSPERGER, Secretary of State of Georgia, in his official capacity,  
2. GEORGIA STATE ELECTION BOARD,  
3. WILLIAM S. DUFFEY, JR., Member of the Georgia State Election Board, in his official 

capacity 
4. MATTHEW MASHBURN, Member of the Georgia State Election Board, in his official 

capacity 
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5. SARA TINDALL GHAZAL, Member of the Georgia State Election Board, in her official 
capacity 

6. EDWARD LINDSEY, Member of the Georgia State Election Board, in his official 
capacity and  

7. JANICE W. JOHNSTON, Member of the Georgia State Election Board, in her official 
capacity  
 
Dated: November 7, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Rahul Garabadu  
Rahul Garabadu (Ga. Bar No. 553777) 
Caitlin May (Ga. Bar No. 602081) 
Cory Isaacson (Ga. Bar No. 983797) 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION  
FOUNDATION OF GEORGIA, INC. 
P.O. Box 77208  
Atlanta, GA 30357  
Tel: 770-303-8111 
rgarabadu@acluga.org 
cmay@acluga.org 
cisaacson@acluga.org 
 
Sophia Lin Lakin* 
Jonathan Topaz* 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES  
UNION FOUNDATION, INC. 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor  
New York, NY 10004  
Tel: 212-519-7836  
slakin@aclu.org 
jtopaz@aclu.org 
 
Bradley E. Heard (Ga. Bar No. 342209) 
Pichaya Poy Winichakul (Ga. Bar No. 
246858) 
SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER 
150 E. Ponce de Leon Ave., Suite 340 
Decatur, Georgia 30030 
(404) 521-6700 
bradley.heard@splcenter.org 
poy.winichakul@splcenter.org 
 
Neil S. Steiner* 
DECHERT LLP 
Three Bryant Park 
1095 Avenue of The Americas 
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New York, NY 10036-6797 
(212) 698-3500  
neil.steiner@dechert.com 
 
Angela Liu* 
DECHERT LLP 
35 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3400 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 646-5800 
angela.liu@dechert.com 
 
Stefanie Tubbs* 
Christopher Merken* 
DECHERT LLP 
Cira Centre 2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808 
(215) 994-4000  
stefanie.tubbs@dechert.com 
christopher.merken@dechert.com 
 
*Pro hac vice applications forthcoming 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 


